Elmer Smith Trust Meeting
October 19, 2020
Chorus Room
4:30 PM

Agenda

Call to Order

The meeting of the Elmer Smith Trustee meeting was called to order by Trustee Renee Schon at 4:31 PM.
Discussion Items

1. Mr. Johnson will provide an update on the Smith Trust

Mr. Johnson reviewed with the Trustees the quarterly financials of the Smith Trust.

Action Items

1. Approve Smith Trust Scholarship applications — Attachment Smith Trust list.

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Soyer to approve the list of scholarship applications as presented to the Trustees. All voted
aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Thielen to adjourn the EImer Smith Trustee meeting.

The Trustee meeting adjourned at 4:34 PM

Glidden-Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho Street
Glidden, IA 51443
Board of Education Meeting
October 19, 2020
Chorus Room
4:40 P.M.
Agenda
1. Call to Order
The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:34 PM by President Schon.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Thielen, Koehler, Soyer and Schulze. Also present were
Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.
Staff Presentation — None



Consent Agenda
. Approval of the Agenda

. Approval of the Minutes

. Approval of the Bills

. Approval of the Financial Report

. Approve Open Enroliment Application(s)
. Personnel Issues

. Fundraisers

NOUS,WNER

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Thielen to approve the consent agenda, the open enrollment application(s) as presented to

the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no personnel issues or fundraisers to approve.

Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal = Mr. Troutman
e  First Term ends Friday
. Distance Learning update
e  FAST Testing 15t round complete
e  Staff management update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e  Gym usage - winter
e  Virtual conferences update
4. For the “Good of the School” comments
Schon:
. FFA Harvest Dinner
Troutman:

e  Football and Volleyball had a full season

Discussion Items
1. Certified Enrollment

Mr. Lensch will discuss with the Board the final Certified Enrollment numbers.

Action Items
1. Physical Education Waiver

Motion by Thielen, seconded by Koehler to approve the waiver request for physical education requirements (General

Accreditation Standards 281-IAC Chapter 12) as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Approve CASA Goals

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Schulze to approve the CASA Goals as required by the Department of Education as presented to

the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
3. Snow Removal Bids

Motion by Koehler, seconded by Schulze to approve the snow removal bid from Richardson Snow Removal as presented to the

Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Adjournment

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Koehler to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye,

motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 5:35 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be November 16, 2020 at

4:30 PM.

OCTOBER BILLS
GENERAL FUND

Ace Hardware

Apple Computer, Inc.
Apple Inc

Bauer Built

Bomgaars

Carroll Community School
Carroll Refuse Service
Carters Welding & Repair

Maint. Supplies
iPads

Tech Supplies
Maint. Supplies
Maint. Supplies
Parts & Labor
Monthly Trash
Supplies

10/12/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
9/30/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020

119.88
2,940.00
2,940.00

62.00

668.97
1,476.23

295.00

35.00



Central lowa Distributing
City Of Glidden

Cornwell, Frideres, Maher & Assoc.,P.L.C.

Counsel

Culligan Water Conditioning
Dept. Of Education

Des Moines Stamp Mfg.

First Lego League

Glidden Graphic

Glidden Grocery
Glidden-Ralston Comm School
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11
Imagine Learning, Inc.

lowa Communications Network
Kabel Business Services
Kellie Henderson
Laminatior.com

Learning Without Tears
Martin Bros.

Mary Ann Borkowski
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.

Matt Townsley

Options Ink

Presto-X

Project Lead the Way

Region XII

Rieman Music

School Specialty Inc.

School Specialty Inc.

Storey Kenworthy
Teachtown

Timberline Billing Service LLC
Western lowa Networks
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Bob Linde

Bob Linde

Brian Johnson

Brian Johnson

Daktronics, Inc.

Danile Hawkins

Eric Gilson

Fareway

HUDL

lowa High School Music Assoc.
Jack Burns

Jeremiah Johnson

Jeremiah Johnson

Justin Hadsall

Kathy Lage

Maint. Supplies
Utilities

Audit

Copies
Rent/Salt

Bus Inspection
Notary Stamp
FLL Registration
Public Notice
FCS Supplies
FCS Supplies
FastBridge Assessments
EL Inst. Supplies
Internet

Admin Fee
Tech Supplies
Laminating Film
SPED Supplies
FCS Supplies
Mileage

Ag. Supplies
Professional Learning Services
Envelopes

Pest Control
PLTW Supplies
SPED Mileage
Inst. Music Supplies
Supplies
Screens-Covid
Supplies

SPED Supplies
Admin Fee
Phone/Internet

JH/JV FB Officials
JH/JV FB Official
JH/JV FB Officials
JH/JV FB Official
Scoreboard Parts
FB Officials

FB Officials
Supplies
Boys/Girls BB Program
Membership
VAR VB Officials
JH/JV FB Officials
JH/IV FB Official
FB Officials

JH VB Official

10/12/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
9/30/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
9/30/2020
9/30/2020
9/30/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020

9/21/2020
10/12/2020
9/21/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
9/30/2020
9/30/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
9/21/2020
9/21/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
9/29/2020

1,019.50
4,456.08
4,620.00
434.78
93.30
400.00
33.00
102.00
31.69
373.30
38.11
344.40
130.00
2.75
27.90
66.02
94.86
205.15
138.72
16.38
234.95
2,000.00
609.90
74.00
394.50
672.00
759.70
436.44
914.10
266.16
239.00
19.71
847.82
28,633.30

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
225.00
110.00
110.00

56.76
450.00

25.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
110.00

60.00



Market on 30

Outlaw Signs Graphics & Apparel
Ryan Dougherty

Sean Birks

Seth Johnson

Seth Johnson

Steve Conrad

Todd Stadtlander
William Nelson
TOTAL
MANAGEMENT FUND

Community Insurance Agency Co.

TOTAL

SCHOOLHOUSE FUND
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.
TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND

Al's Corner Qil Company
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Bimbo Bakeries USA
Cindi Van Horn

Martin Bros.

TOTAL

Concession Supplies

PP T-Shirts/JH VB Shirts/Cheer Jackets&Pants

FB Officials

Fb Rep

JH/JIV FB Officials
JH/JV FB Official
FB Officials

VAR VB Official
VAR VB Officials

Workers Comp

Copier Lease

Ice Trailer Rent

Dairy Supplies

Bread Supplies

Lunch Bal. Reimbursement
Supplies

10/12/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
10/12/2020
9/21/2020
10/12/2020
9/30/2020
9/28/2020
9/21/2020

10/12/2020

10/12/2020

10/12/2020
10/12/2020
10/12/2020

9/23/2020
10/12/2020

858.44
1,415.10
110.00
75.00
100.00
100.00
110.00
100.00
100.00
4,815.30

209.00
209.00

280.21
280.21

152.25
1,712.87
1,130.19

43.50
8,473.66
11,512.47



